TSaver Cylinders
Pneumatic and Medium
Pressure Hydraulic
TS/HTS Design Features
High Yield Piston Rod
• Piston rod is machined from high
yield, turned, ground and polished
C-1045/50 microalloy steel.

Cap end position 1-5
Special Include ONLY if special modifications are required X
How to Order a TS/HTS Cylinder
Hydro-Line standard cylinders can be completely and accurately identified with a model number that encodes construction
specifications. To develop the model number for ordering a cylinder, see the following example:
HOW TO ORDER
1. Quantity
2. Model number
3. Special modifications
(if required)
4. Required ship date
Port & Cushion Locations
Port location 5 is on the center
of the back face of the end cap.
Normal cushion adjustment
(mounting permitting) is opposite
the port position.  (Ref. pages 4
and 5.)
Customer Number (if desired)
Hydro-Line Serial Number
HYDRO-LINE, INC.
TTSSCCDD--22..5500  XX  88..0000--NN--00..7755--
66--SS--NN--NN--11--11--XX
119988005511223344--11
AA1111557799--337755
POS. #1
POS. #3
POS. #4 POS. #2
NOTE:
Mounting Styles
are NOT NFPA
Interchangeable
TSCD - 2.50 X 8.00 - N - 0.75 -
6 - S - N - N - 1 - 1 - X
LOOKING AT
HEAD END
4
1” - 8” bore cylindersTS/HTS Series Mounting Dimensions
TSEE – Side Mount
NOTE: F dimension refers to flange thickness 4˝ thru 8˝ bore.
TSGG – Head Square Mount
TSCF – Clevis Mount TSPP – Cap Square Mount
TSIT – Intermediate Fixed Trunnion Mount TSFM – Tapped Head Mount
NOTE: Port position 4 for clarity.
BORE 1 1Z\x 2 2Z\x 3 4 5 6 8
A
CD
D
DA
DB
DC
DD
DE
DF
E
EA
EB
EC
EE (NPTF)
EF
ET